FloTida
HEALTH

Department of Health

City of West Palm Beach Fire Department

License Number: ALS5018

Data As Of 2/3/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

5015 Roebuck Road

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33417
Address

5050 Broadway Avenue

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407
Address

10965 North Lake Boulevard
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33412
Address

500 North Dixie Highway

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
Address

4301 South Dixie Highway
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405
Address

1718 Parker Avenue

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
Address

700 North Congress Avenue
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
Address

3033 Cumberland Drive

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409
Address

8007 Okeechobee Boulevard
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS5018

Clear/

Transport

12/19/2026

12/20/1992

500 North Dixie Highway
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
No



contact Public Records by clicking the link below:
Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
KEEHN, STEVEN BRADLEY SECONDARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR  OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 11495 12/14/2020
SCHEPPKE, KENNETH ANDREW  PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 68624 12/17/2010

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1F9807632NH140026 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27662 10/4/2023
1FD8W3FTXFEA99048 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27653 12/17/2025
1FDBR1CG7PKA18227 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25149 6/24/2023
1FDBR1CG8PKA18219 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25148 6/24/2023
1FT7W2BA8SED09459 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27654 12/17/2025
1GNSCLEDXNR302919 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24833 12/15/2022
1HTEWMML5RS856060 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27660 1/6/2025
1THTEWMMLGRS856066 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27659 1/6/2025
1HTEWMML7RS855945 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26844 2/26/2025
THTEWMML9ORS856062 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26845 2/26/2025
1THTEWMMNIRS639452 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27652 12/17/2025
THTMNAALO9H071363 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 15458 4/3/2009
THTMNAAL4AH183622 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 15827 11/30/2009
THTMNAALG67M474972 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 14611 11/29/2007
THTMNAAL99H071362 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 15457 4/3/2009
THTMNMMK?7 JH633664 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27663 1/16/2018
THTMNMMLIKH367303 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21776 9/24/2018
THTMNMMLXKH367302 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21777 9/24/2018
1S9A1BNDOM1003075 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23806 7/14/2021
1S9A1BND3D1003040 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27655 6/18/2013
1S9A1BND3M1003040 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23738 6/7/2021
1S9A1BND4D 1003046 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 17969 6/18/2013
1S9A1BND4F 1003020 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19519 9/24/2015
1S9A1BND4K1003044 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22361 7/22/2019
1S9A1BND5M1003038 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27664 6/7/2021
1S9A1BND6D 1003047 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 17968 6/18/2013
1S9A1BND7D1003039 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27656 6/18/2013
1S9A1BND7M1003039 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23737 6/7/2021
1S9A1BND8J3003051 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21909 11/29/2018


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1S9A3JME2C1003009
1S9A3LL3XA2003103
1S9A3LNEXJ2003129
3HAEWMML1ML164989
3HAEWMML6ML 164986
3HAEWMML8ML 164987
3HAEWMMLXML 164988
3HAMNAAL7CL536593
3HAMYSKL3EL756795
3HAMYSKL5EL 756796
3HAMYSKL5FL678912
3HAMYSKL7FL678913
3HAMYSKLOFL678914
4P1CD01S36A006418
4P1CD01S56A006436
4S7CT2D95JC085263
4S9ECEUB5RB559766
IHTMNMMK5JH633663

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
17490
27661
22360
25769
23353
27658
27657
17318
18357
18356
19130
19131
19132
14006
14005
23357
27262
21220

Effective Date
10/2/2012
10/15/2014
7/22/2019
1/29/2024
12/14/2020
12/14/2020
12/14/2020
7/17/2012
4/29/2014
4/29/2014
6/15/2015
6/15/2015
6/15/2015
12/13/2006
12/13/2006
12/14/2020
8/5/2025
1/16/2018
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