



City of West Palm Beach Fire Department

License Number: ALS5018

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS5018
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	12/19/2026
License Original Issue Date	12/20/1992
Address of Record	500 North Dixie Highway WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
Discipline on File	No

Secondary Locations

Address

5015 Roebuck Road
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33417

Address

5050 Broadway Avenue
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Address

10965 North Lake Boulevard
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33412

Address

500 North Dixie Highway
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Address

4301 South Dixie Highway
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405

Address

1718 Parker Avenue
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Address

700 North Congress Avenue
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Address

3033 Cumberland Drive
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Address

8007 Okeechobee Boulevard
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
KEEHN, STEVEN BRADLEY	SECONDARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11495	12/14/2020
SCHEPPKE, KENNETH ANDREW	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68624	12/17/2010

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1F9807632NH140026	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27662	10/4/2023
1FD8W3FTXFEA99048	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27653	12/17/2025
1FDBR1CG7PKA18227	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25149	6/24/2023
1FDBR1CG8PKA18219	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25148	6/24/2023
1FT7W2BA8SED09459	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27654	12/17/2025
1GNSCLEDXNR302919	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24833	12/15/2022
1HTEWMML5RS856060	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27660	1/6/2025
1HTEWMML6RS856066	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27659	1/6/2025
1HTEWMML7RS855945	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26844	2/26/2025
1HTEWMML9RS856062	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26845	2/26/2025
1HTEWMMN9RS639452	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27652	12/17/2025
1HTMNAAL09H071363	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15458	4/3/2009
1HTMNAAL4AH183622	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15827	11/30/2009
1HTMNAAL67M474972	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14611	11/29/2007
1HTMNAAL99H071362	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15457	4/3/2009
1HTMNMMK7JH633664	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27663	1/16/2018
1HTMNMMLIKH367303	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21776	9/24/2018
1HTMNMMLXKH367302	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21777	9/24/2018
1S9A1BND0M1003075	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23806	7/14/2021
1S9A1BND3D1003040	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27655	6/18/2013
1S9A1BND3M1003040	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23738	6/7/2021
1S9A1BND4D1003046	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17969	6/18/2013
1S9A1BND4F1003020	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19519	9/24/2015
1S9A1BND4K1003044	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22361	7/22/2019
1S9A1BND5M1003038	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27664	6/7/2021
1S9A1BND6D1003047	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17968	6/18/2013
1S9A1BND7D1003039	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27656	6/18/2013
1S9A1BND7M1003039	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23737	6/7/2021
1S9A1BND8J3003051	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21909	11/29/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1S9A3JME2C1003009	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17490	10/2/2012
1S9A3LL3XA2003103	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27661	10/15/2014
1S9A3LNEXJ2003129	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22360	7/22/2019
3HAEWMML1ML164989	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25769	1/29/2024
3HAEWMML6ML164986	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23353	12/14/2020
3HAEWMML8ML164987	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27658	12/14/2020
3HAEWMMLXML164988	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27657	12/14/2020
3HAMNAAL7CL536593	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17318	7/17/2012
3HAMYSKL3EL756795	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18357	4/29/2014
3HAMYSKL5EL756796	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18356	4/29/2014
3HAMYSKL5FL678912	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19130	6/15/2015
3HAMYSKL7FL678913	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19131	6/15/2015
3HAMYSKL9FL678914	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19132	6/15/2015
4P1CD01S36A006418	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14006	12/13/2006
4P1CD01S56A006436	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14005	12/13/2006
4S7CT2D95JC085263	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23357	12/14/2020
4S9ECEUB5RB559766	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27262	8/5/2025
IHTMNMMK5JH633663	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21220	1/16/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.